
Table GC.6
Government awarded contracts (over £2,000) by Ministerial Applications, 2024

£
Government Contracts Company Value

Water sampling + analysis of samples (Gib) Cefas 16,240.00                    
Maintenance works on Vessel Gib Yachts 3,461.42                      
Market place toilet works GJBS 3,700.89                      
Groundwaters & coastal characterization, Certificate No.3 Castleville 4,157.00                      
Nov'23 Waste collection and disposal (Jewish Homes + College) Wastewise 3,040.00                      
April - Jewish homes + college. / Collection + disposal Wastewise 3,280.00                      
March - Jewish Homes + college Wastewise 3,360.00                      
January - Jewish Homes + college Wastewise 3,200.00                      
Big Pool-replace hinges-strip & paint- replace x 10 posts- reinforce post Inv no 27400/27401/27403/27399/27398/27404 Selina 13,930.00                    
pneu-dart gun - customs import duty Gib Vet Clinic 5,423.65                      
pneu-dart gun - customs import duty Gib Vet Clinic 5,423.65                      
Part Payment Bin Store Governors Parade Workforce Gibraltar Ltd 57,435.58                    
Final payment of masonary works completed at Camp Bay Site Trading Ltd 17,650.00                    
Maintenance & Repairs Pool Gib 16,568.00                    
General Waste Service- May-Jewish Home Wastewise 3,280.00                      
Flights from Stanstead to Gibraltar. Middleton Engineering Ltd 3,553.88                      
Courier Delivery of container per box / annual groundwater control Castleville 7,036.00                      
Works at Catalan Bay,Eastern Beach & Sandy Bay Straits Overseas Ltd 12,950.00                    
Extra Works Cleaning of Western Beach 4 half days loading and removal of all seaweed from 10/06/24 to 16/06/24 Monteverde & Sons 2,488.00                      
For clearing of stones from Western Beach shore including the profiling of the whole beach without touching the sand dunes. Monteverde & Sons 6,960.00                      
For the cleaning and disposal of Seaweed deposited at the pool area between RAF Gibraltar and Western Beach Monteverde & Sons 19,200.00                    
For the clearing of debris from underwater at Catalan Bay Monteverde & Sons 2,447.00                      
General Waste Service- JUNE -Jewish Home and college Wastewise 3,280.00                      
Conservator for restoration of southport Gates September 2023 incl. additional materials T&A Ltd 4,053.68                      

 Insurance for GIC for 20/08/24 to 19/08/25Policy Number: P13BC00355 WestMed Insurance Services 3,107.00                      
For the loading of Jelly Fish Nets and anchors on to containers and deliver to storage position at Coaling Island Monteverde & Sons 6,160.00                      
Extra Works cleaning of western beach and removal of seaweed Monteverde & Sons 11,196.00                    
Extra Works cleaning of western beach and removal of seaweed - 03/06/2024 to 09/06/2024 Monteverde & Sons 7,202.00                      
Hire of Molinary Marine services assisting placing of jelly fish nets at Catalan bay and Eastern Beach Monteverde & Sons 4,000.00                      
portable cabin, 20' steel cargo container (second Hand) - Jelly Fish Nets Portman 2,100.00                      
Works for Jelly Fish Nets Portman 8,195.00                      
July - Jewish homes + College / Collection + Disposal Wastewise 3,120.00                      
Stone Quarry refuse and bulky items 19/07/2024 to 15/08/2024 Monteverde & Sons 41,500.80                    
8x Londres boardroom chairs, 1x Londres high back chair All Office 2,400.00                      
Jewish homes waste collection October`24 Wastewise 3,120.00                      
Works at Library ramp to repair damaged handrail and supporting damaged parapet wall - May 2024 Construction & Maintenance Ltd 3,100.00                      
Emergency works to supply and install a rock fall protection barrier above Little Bay - May 2024 Integral Gib Solutions 18,120.00                    
Works carried out at Winston Churchill Avenue - June 2024 Construction & Maintenance Ltd 8,200.00                      
Emergency repair works at Europa Point - July 2024 Triangle Engineering Ltd 2,840.00                      
Works carried out at Jumpers City Walls, Mackintosh Square and Convent Place - July 2024 Construction & Maintenance Ltd 2,600.00                      
Works carried out at Sir William Jackson Grove exit - August 2024 Construction & Maintenance Ltd 2,050.00                      



Works carried out at Europort Avenue opposite GASA - Sept 2024 Construction & Maintenance Ltd 2,050.00                      
Winston Churchill Avenue lowering of handrail phase 1 - Oct 2024 Construction & Maintenance Ltd 2,700.00                      
Winston Churchill Avenue lowering of handrail phase 2 - Oct 2024 Construction & Maintenance Ltd 2,600.00                      
Winston Churchill Avenue lowering of handrail phase 3 - Nov 2024 Construction & Maintenance Ltd 2,700.00                      

Updated 6 February 2025

Note: This table also includes Government awarded contracts (over £2,000) by direct allocation 

Source: 
Department of Employment
Technical Services Department
Ministry for Education, the Environment, Sustainability, Climate Change, Heritage, Technical Services and Transport
No.6 Convent Place
Ministry of Industrial Relations, Civil Contingencies & Sport


